not necessarily indicative of what the combined company�s condensed financial position or results of operations actually would have been had
the pro forma events occurred as of the dates indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not
purport to project the future financial position or operating results of the combined company. Future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected because of various factors, including those discussed in the section entitled �Risk Factors� beginning on page 40. The following
selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro
Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information� and related notes included in this joint proxy statement/prospectus beginning on page 171.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data

As of March 30, 2013

(in thousands)

Historical
Office
Depot

Historical
OfficeMax

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the OfficeMax

Special
Dividend and Sale
of Interest in
Office Depot de

México

Pro Forma for
the OfficeMax

Special
Dividend and
Sale of Interest

in Office Depot de
México

Pro Forma
Adjustments for
the Transactions

Pro Forma
Combined

Total assets $ 3,791,647 $ 3,624,411 $ 101,925 $ 7,517,983 $ (326,424) $ 7,191,559
Long-term debt, net of current
maturities 479,820 226,552 �  706,372 (2,954) 703,418
Non-recourse debt �  735,000 �  735,000 157,420 892,420
Total liabilities 2,769,627 2,481,803 (15,999) 5,235,431 14,434 5,249,865
Total equity 635,619 1,093,448 117,924 1,846,991 45,543 1,892,534
Total liabilities and equity $ 3,791,647 $ 3,624,411 $ 101,925 $ 7,517,983 $ (326,424) $ 7,191,559

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations Data

For the Three Months Ended March 30, 2013

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Office
Depot

Historical
OfficeMax

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the Sale of
Interest in

Office Depot de
México

Pro Forma for
the Sale of
Interest in

Office Depot de
México

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for the
Transactions

Pro Forma
Combined

Sales $ 2,718,260 $ 1,766,729 �  4,484,989 $ 3,580 $ 4,488,569
Operating income (loss) 9,645 101,897 �  111,542 25,690 137,232
Net earnings (loss) attributable to common
stockholders $ (16,824) $ 56,335 (3,645) 35,866 $ 35,170 $ 71,036

Edgar Filing: OFFICE DEPOT INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 56

Net earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.06) $ 0.65 $ 0.14
Diluted $ (0.06) $ 0.64 $ 0.13

33

Edgar Filing: OFFICE DEPOT INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations Data

For the Year Ended December 29, 2012

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Office Depot

Historical
OfficeMax

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

the Sale of Interest
in Office Depot

de
México

Pro Forma for
the Sale of Interest
in Office Depot

de
México

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for the
Transactions

Pro Forma
Combined

Sales $ 10,695,652 $ 6,920,384 �  17,616,036 $ 23,547 $ 17,639,583
Operating income (loss) (30,841) 24,278 �  (6,563) 14,982 8,419
Net earnings (loss) attributable to
common stockholders $ (110,045) $ 414,694 (36,860) 267,789 $ 45,556 $ 313,345
Net earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.39) $ 4.79 $ 0.60
Diluted $ (0.39) $ 4.74 $ 0.59

34

Edgar Filing: OFFICE DEPOT INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED COMPARATIVE PER SHARE INFORMATION

The following table summarizes unaudited per share data for (i) Office Depot and OfficeMax on a historical basis for the three months ended
March 30, 2013 and the year ended December 29, 2012, (ii) Office Depot on a pro forma combined basis giving effect to the OfficeMax special
dividend, the proposed sale of Office Depot�s interest in Office Depot de México S.A. de C.V. to Grupo Gigante, S.A.B. de C.V. and the